

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A. No.311 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	05.02.2026	<p><u>CVBR,J</u></p> <p>Delete from the caption "For Dismissal".</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that notice sent to respondent Nos.1 and 2 returned with an endorsement "left".</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to the correct address of the respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is also permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the correct address of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 through SPAD and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 09.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">CVBR,J</p> <p>Note: Issue C.C by tomorrow. B/o. Bw</p>	