

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE: M.A.C.MA.No.311 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
08.	13.04.2026	<p><b><u>CVBR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that, in compliance with the orders of this Court dated 05.02.2026, personal notice was duly served on respondent Nos.1 and 2, and a tracking report obtained from the Postal Department has been placed on record.</p> <p>The said report reflects that the notices were delivered on 12.02.2026. Despite the lapse of more than one and a half months thereafter, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents. This conduct clearly indicates that they are not inclined to contest the matter. Accordingly, it is recorded that there are no submissions on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>The matter is reserved for judgment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>CVBR,J</u></b></p> <p>Bw</p>	